Pla

O~NO OIS WN P

Zeit Ver
10 km Mannschaften

02.53.24.2 LC Nordhorn
03.12.48.3 OLC'93 Ootmarsum
03.12.49.4 Hamminkelner SV
03.20.43.8 LC Nordhorn
03.25.00.1 OLC'93 Ootmarsum
03.25.30.3 Renntreff

03.39.31.8 LC Nordhorn
03.41.28.4  INJOY Nordhorn
03.43.58.0 OLC'93 Ootmarsum
03.44.05.7 TSV Georgsdorf
03.47.12.2  VGH Versicherung
03.47.21.. SV Vorwarts Nordhorn
03.51.40.3 REINERT-RITZ GMBH
03.56.05.6  INJOY Nordhorn
03.57.11.2  Klumper Schinken
04.08.42.2  CA Brill GmbH
04.10.30.2  BSG Sparkasse Nordhorn
04.11.23.9 LC Nordhorn
04.13.12.. OLC'93 Ootmarsum
04.20.55.5  VGH Versicherung
04.47.11.. INJOY Nordhorn
04.47.34.. BSG Sparkasse Nordhorn

Nrl

219
275
477
216
94

254
286
220
371
120
381
112
166
451
68

299

213
116
167
173

Nal

Hartger, Gerold
Bruns, Tonnie
Wingerath, Thomas
Barlage, Klaus
Bruns, Raymond
Brink, Heino
Nykamp, Berthold
Landwehr, Werner
Eysing, Fons

Koel, Gerd

Onnen, Steffen
Wolterink, Heiko
Esselmann, Jela
Wanscheer, Andre
Broker, Hermann
Schnieders, Martin
Liken, Bernhard
Hanewinkel, Andreas
Bokkers, Karel
Poll, Werner
Kanbar, Emad
Emme, Alide

Z1

0:32:10
0:36:25
0:36:34
0:38:24
0:40:29
0:39:39
0:43:16
0:42:08
0:42:48
0:41:52
0:41:49
0:39:47
0:43:42
0:46:53
0:40:23
0:49:00
0:42:17
0:45:41
0:48:01
0:49:17
0:50:11
0:54:51

Nr2

212
390
235
206
95

304
277
207
486
121
321
108
162
450
64

45

287
202
129
164
174

Na2

Mulstegen, Jorg

van der Giessen, Hanco
Stegemann, Stefan
John, Peter

Dijkhuis, Jos

Gosen, Ginter
Averes-Neumann, Eckhard
Schwolow, Kai

Bruns, Wim

Hindriks, Marcel

Poll, Jens

Schefert, Daniel

Hekke, Frank

Faber, Ludwig

Klimper, Martin
Giesbers, Friedhelm
Roetmann, Gerd-Jirgen
Laube, Heike

Hofland, Ben

Elbert, Frank

Fischer, Carsten
Eersink, Gertrud

z2

0:33:54
0:38:05
0:38:38
0:38:57
0:40:32
0:39:49
0:43:24
0:42:29
0:42:59
0:42:52
0:43:36
0:43:24
0:44:22
0:47:00
0:46:57
0:49:11
0:46:52
0:47:36
0:48:02
0:49:34
0:54:43
0:54:51



Nr3

217
274
466
204
93

74

37

215
56

131
273
106
165
452
67

476
332
223
115
170
225

Na3

Domnick, Christoph
uit het Broek, Harry
Gerwers, Carsten
Hunfeld, Norbert
Eertman, Richard
Brink, Jan

Busche, Michael
Wallschlager, Ralf
Graven, Ben
Lambers, Hans-Jurgen
Strimpel, Andy
Morgner, Nils

Ritz, Michael

Nuffer, Oliver
Egbers, Bernd
Schaffstein, Rolf
Schoo, Arno
Geistmann, Thomas
van der Veen, Margreet
Schonhoff, Simon
Maas, Hans

Hood, Jutta

Z3

0:34:06
0:38:27
0:38:38
0:39:38
0:40:32
0:40:08
0:43:49
0:44:35
0:44:32
0:43:19
0:45:14
0:45:24
0:44:24
0:47:15
0:47:55
0:49:19
0:53:22
0:51:40
0:48:05
0:52:37
0:57:59
0:57:33

Nr4

29
210
388
132
221
96

163
205
433
117
363
105
158
453
63

421
76

203
127
161
331

Na4

Holboer, Jan

oude Vrielink, Andre
Falke, Christian
OttoweR, Silvia
Felman, Rudy
Knaap, Erik

Sloot, Susanne
Lenters, Kai
Weierink, Alphons
Ahuis, Armin
Elbert, Joachim
Elfert, Hartmut
Domkowski, Bernd
Pfestorf, Frank
Edelwein, Ralf
Brill, Jens

Hood, Hermann
Wolf, Gerald

van der Heiden, Harrie
Heuer, Frank
Rusch, Jirgen
Luken, Silke

Z4

0:36:22
0:39:44
0:39:29
0:41:51
0:41:18
0:41:55
0:44:06
0:45:26
0:45:56
0:44:53
0:48:14
0:46:27
0:46:54
0:47:26
0:49:06
0:49:22
0:53:59
0:53:13
0:53:09
0:53:30
0:58:45
0:57:44

Nr5

28

218
423
154
211
100
398
320
209
469
130
345
104
160
171
66

443
77

201
126
168
139

Nab

Beckemper, Ingo
Wilbers, Frans
Pollak, Ulrich
Alferink, Bernhard
oude Hengel, Jan
Wolf, Jirgen
Johannink, Maike
Schmidt, Kai-Uwe
Eertman, Paul

de Vries, Heinz
Elbert, Tom

Elfert, Rainer
Weigelt, Rainer
Raaz, Alexej
Klokkers, Fritz
Libbermann, Lars
Zeuner, Heike
Wolf, Christine
van der Veen, Wilhelm
Heinl, Andreas
Knecht, Petra
Miulstegen, Gerd

Z5

0:36:52
0:40:07
0:39:30
0:41:53
0:42:09
0:43:59
0:44:56
0:46:50
0:47:43
0:51:09
0:48:19
0:52:19
0:52:18
0:47:31
0:52:50
0:51:50
0:54:00
0:53:13
0:55:55
0:55:57
1.05:33
1.02:35



